
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 7  ] FW AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG)  90+3 
[ 8  ] MF NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI (N.PIAMPLAI)  31' 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  45' 
[ 13 ] FW KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI (K.PLUEMJAI)  48'  75 
[ 25 ] DF Chinawat Rattanapholthee (CHINNAWAT)  83 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT W.)  83 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID)  46 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 94 ] MF Im Changkyoon (LIM) 
Substitutes
[ 9  ] FW EVANGELOS SKRAPARAS (SKRAPARAS)  83 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP)  90+3 
[ 16 ] MF JONGRAK PAKDEE (JONGRAK)  90+3'  46 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  75 
[ 27 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (KOEDANAN)  83 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K. TAKDANAI) 
[ 43 ] GK CHIRAYUT SUKKAEN (CHIRAYUT) 
[ 55 ] DF MANASAK JAITHON (J. MANASAK) 

Head Coach : CHALERMVUD SANGAPOL ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

NAVY FOOTBALL CLUB 
[ 2  ] DF AUSCHARIYA SANGTUBTIM (AUSCHARIYA)  89 
[ 5  ] DF TATSUYA SAKAI (TATSUYA) 
[ 6  ] MF CHAYATHORN TAPSUVANAVON (CHAYATHORN)  89 
[ 7  ] MF GAFAR ADEFOLARIN DUROSINMI (DUROSINMI) 
[ 8  ] DF SANTIPAP YAEMSAEN (SANTIPAP Y.) 
[ 10 ] MF SIRIMONGKHON JITBANJONG (SIRIMONGKHON) 
[ 11 ] FW SIRICHAI PHUMPAT (SIRICHAI) 
[ 18 ] GK NARIT TAWEEKUL (NARIT) 
[ 25 ] DF CHOMPOO SANGPO (CHOMPOO)  53 
[ 36 ] DF WARUTCHET BOONCHUAILUEA (WARUTCHET) 
[ 55 ] DF NARUTCHAI NIMBOON (NIMBOON)  66 
Substitutes
[ 12 ] MF suhaimi matyadam (SUHAIMI)  66 
[ 19 ] MF NITIKORN PENGSAWAT (NITIKORN)  89 
[ 20 ] FW SUAN LAM MANG (S L MANG)  53 
[ 21 ] GK SUARAT NAKCHUMSANG (SURAT) 
[ 30 ] FW KANIN KETKAEW (KANIN)  89 
[ 31 ] GK PASIN DEELEART (PASIN) 
[ 50 ] MF PONGPHUM CHUENCHAM (PONGPHUM) 
[ 53 ] MF JITTI KHUMKUDKAMIN (JITTI) 

Head Coach : NIWAT JITPOOLPHOL ( THA ) 
Team Manager : RATTHEE WACHIRASIRISAN ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 223 

UDONTHANI FC 1 - 0 NAVY FOOTBALL CLUB 

27 February 2022 18:00  Sports Authority of Thailand
Udonthani Stadium 

Audiences: 745 
Referee: ALONGKORN KHONWAI Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: BANLUESAK MEECHAI MEECHAI (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KRIANGSAK PIMSANIT (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Ekachai Tanaddernkao 
Assistant Referee 2: ANUPONG SANGTOPO (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: KRISTIN SAISOMBAT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
NATTHAPHON PIAMPLAI [8] (N.PIAMPLAI)  31' 

ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD)  45' 
JONGRAK PAKDEE [16] (JONGRAK)  46' 

DAVID HAAS [37] (DAVID)  46' 
KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI [13] (K.PLUEMJAI)  48' 

53'  SUAN LAM MANG [20] (S L MANG) 
53'  CHOMPOO SANGPO [25] (CHOMPOO) 
66'  SUHAIMI MATYADAM [12] (SUHAIMI) 
66'  NARUTCHAI NIMBOON [55] (NIMBOON) 

CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [18] (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  75' 
KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI [13] (KITTIPHONG P.)  75' 

EVANGELOS SKRAPARAS [9] (SKRAPARAS)  83' 
WARUT WONGDEE [29] (WARUT)  83' 

MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [27] (KOEDANAN)  83' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



CHINAWAT RATTANAPHOLTHEE [25] (CHINNAWAT)  83' 
89'  KANIN KETKAEW [30] (KANIN) 
89'  CHAYATHORN TAPSUVANAVON [6] (CHAYATHORN) 
89'  NITIKORN PENGSAWAT [19] (NITIKORN) 
89'  AUSCHARIYA SANGTUBTIM [2] (AUSCHARIYA) 

TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP)  90+3' 
AUNG KAUNG MANN [7] (AUNG)  90+3' 

JONGRAK PAKDEE [16] (JONGRAK)  90+3' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


